TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673325

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albert Kemperle LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Pinnacle Collision Repair Equipment LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	111 West Monroe St.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5600036	PERFORMANCE DRIVEN PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5498228	ALBERT KEMPERLE OF FLORIDA, LLC
Registration Number:	5112226	ALBERT KEMPERLE, INC.
Registration Number:	3571096	XKP
Registration Number:	3571094	KEMPERLE
Registration Number:	3571093	KEMPERLE
Registration Number:	5615577	PINNACLE COLLISION REPAIR EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	5615576	PINNACLE COLLISION REPAIR EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	6496337	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS
Registration Number:	6496336	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS
Registration Number:	6592084	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS
Registration Number:	6608855	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS
Registration Number:	6608856	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS
Serial Number:	88465844	LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0190

900686747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Tinicum - Notice of Grant of Trademark (Executed)#page1.tif source=Tinicum - Notice of Grant of Trademark (Executed)#page2.tif source=Tinicum - Notice of Grant of Trademark (Executed)#page3.tif source=Tinicum - Notice of Grant of Trademark (Executed)#page4.tif source=Tinicum - Notice of Grant of Trademark (Executed)#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, including the goodwill symbolized thereby (but excluding any "intent to use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed, but only until such statement is filed) (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligors in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

Each undersigned Obligor authorizes that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this notice. This notice may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Each undersigned Obligor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

Albert Kemperle LLC

By:

Name: Lloyd White Title: President

Pinnacle Collision Repair Equipment LLC

By:

Name: Lloyd White Title: President

Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC

Ву: _

Name: Lloyd White Title: President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Trademark]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: _____

Alpha Maller

Name: Stephen Mueller

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Trademark]

Schedule 1

<u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Owner
PERFORMANCE DRIVEN PRODUCTS	5,600,036	11/06/2018	Albert Kemperle LLC
ALBERT KEMPERLE OF FLORIDA, LLC	5,498,228	06/19/2018	Albert Kemperle LLC
ALBERT KEMPERLE, INC.	5,112,226	01/03/2017	Albert Kemperle LLC
XKP (logo)	3,571,096	02/10/2009	Albert Kemperle LLC
KEMPERLE (logo)	3,571,094	02/10/2009	Albert Kemperle LLC
KEMPERLE	3,571,093	02/10/2009	Albert Kemperle LLC
PINNACLE COLLISION REPAIR EQUIPMENT (logo)	5,615,577	11/27/2018	Pinnacle Collision Repair Equipment LLC
PINNACLE COLLISION REPAIR EQUIPMENT	5,615,576	11/27/2018	Pinnacle Collision Repair Equipment LLC
LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS (logo)	6,496,337	09/28/2021	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC
LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS (logo)	6,496,336	09/28/2021	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC
LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS	6,592,084	12/14/2021	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC

4881-4586-4714 v.3

LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS (logo)	6,608,855	01/04/2022	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC
LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS (logo)	6,608,856	01/04/2022	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC
LYQUID SPECIALTY COATINGS	88/465,844	06/10/2019	Lyquid Specialty Coatings, LLC

4881-4586-4714 v.3

RECORDED: 02/01/2022